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III Campeonato NACAC U13 y U15
Managua - Nicaragua - 17 y 18 de diciembre del 2021

FINAL RESULTS

U13, Women

Final

Pentathlon

Pos Athlete Name Mark60m LJ HJ Ball 800m

1 2616 pts
Keyezra THOMAS 

4.21 1.25 37.46 2:36.66
460 pts 426 pts 420 pts 497 pts813 pts

8.21
+2.4 -3.7

Bahamas

2 2550 pts
Keely DEVEAUX 

4.19 1.25 51.62 3:00.69
456 pts 426 pts 558 pts 313 pts797 pts

8.28
+1.6 -0.7

Bahamas

3 2438 pts
Emily Alexandra VALVERDE Perez

3.73 1.33 47.53 2:54.79
364 pts 484 pts 522 pts 354 pts714 pts

8.67
+1.6 +1.2

Costa Rica

3 2438 pts
Genesis BARCENAS Castellón

3.87 1.20 40.54 2:37.00
392 pts 389 pts 456 pts 495 pts706 pts

8.71
+1.6 -1.2

Nicaragua

5 2345 pts
Naidelyn Paola BARQUERO Masis

4.00 1.25 28.05 2:43.59
418 pts 426 pts 321 pts 439 pts741 pts

8.54
+2.4 -5.6

Costa Rica

6 2303 pts
Paulina CASTELLANOS Palma

3.91 1.10 37.93 2:44.58
400 pts 316 pts 426 pts 431 pts730 pts

8.59
+2.4 -1.7

El Salvador

7 2233 pts
Naiva AMARYEN Kock

3.93 1.25 34.09 2:52.18
404 pts 426 pts 389 pts 373 pts641 pts

9.04
+1.6 -0.3

Aruba

8 1989 pts
Jeniqua WEEKS 

3.70 1.15 27.45 3:04.95
358 pts 352 pts 309 pts 286 pts684 pts

8.82
+2.4 -2.8

Us Virgin Islands

9 1971 pts
Sorayda Magdalena MARTÍNEZ Ortiz

3.53 1.10 58.95 3:08.48
324 pts 316 pts 618 pts 264 pts449 pts

10.19
+1.6 +0.2

Nicaragua

10 1757 pts
Shelly Nyana REYES Pérez

3.09 1.10 25.50 3:15.18
236 pts 316 pts 290 pts 225 pts690 pts

8.79
+2.4 +0.9

Nicaragua
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III Campeonato NACAC U13 y U15
Managua - Nicaragua - 17 y 18 de diciembre del 2021

FINAL RESULTS

U13, Women

Points

Pentathlon - 60 meters (1)

Pos Athlete Name Number Birthdate Age Team Lane Mark

HEAT # 1

Keely DEVEAUX 08.28 +1.6 m/s51 12 797 pts27/02/2009210 Bahamas

Emily Alexandra VALVERDE Perez 08.67 +1.6 m/s32 12 714 pts06/03/2009217 Costa Rica

Genesis BARCENAS Castellón 08.71 +1.6 m/s23 11 706 pts23/02/2010235 Nicaragua

Naiva AMARYEN Kock 09.04 +1.6 m/s44 12 641 pts02/02/2009202 Aruba

Sorayda Magdalena MARTÍNEZ Ortiz 10.19 +1.6 m/s65 12 449 pts16/03/2009237 Nicaragua

HEAT # 2

Keyezra THOMAS 08.21 +2.4 m/s41 11 813 pts05/01/2010209 Bahamas

Naidelyn Paola BARQUERO Masis 08.54 +2.4 m/s52 12 741 pts15/11/2009218 Costa Rica

Paulina CASTELLANOS Palma 08.59 +2.4 m/s33 12 730 pts26/03/2009225 El Salvador

Shelly Nyana REYES Pérez 08.79 +2.4 m/s64 11 690 pts13/09/2010236 Nicaragua

Jeniqua WEEKS 08.82 +2.4 m/s25 12 684 pts06/04/2009233 Us Virgin Islands

Pos Heat

General Results

Athlete Name Team Mark Wind

+2.4 m/s08.21Keyezra THOMAS 1 2 813 ptsBahamas

+1.6 m/s08.28Keely DEVEAUX 2 1 797 ptsBahamas

+2.4 m/s08.54Naidelyn Paola BARQUERO Masis3 2 741 ptsCosta Rica

+2.4 m/s08.59Paulina CASTELLANOS Palma4 2 730 ptsEl Salvador

+1.6 m/s08.67Emily Alexandra VALVERDE Perez5 1 714 ptsCosta Rica

+1.6 m/s08.71Genesis BARCENAS Castellón6 1 706 ptsNicaragua

+2.4 m/s08.79Shelly Nyana REYES Pérez7 2 690 ptsNicaragua

+2.4 m/s08.82Jeniqua WEEKS 8 2 684 ptsUs Virgin Islands

+1.6 m/s09.04Naiva AMARYEN Kock9 1 641 ptsAruba

+1.6 m/s10.19Sorayda Magdalena MARTÍNEZ Ortiz10 1 449 ptsNicaragua
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III Campeonato NACAC U13 y U15
Managua - Nicaragua - 17 y 18 de diciembre del 2021

FINAL RESULTS

U13, Women

Points

Pentathlon - Long Jump (2)

Pos Athlete Name Number Birthdate Age Team Mark Wind

Keyezra THOMAS 4.21 m -3.7 m/s1 11 460 pts05/01/2010209 Bahamas

Keely DEVEAUX 4.19 m -0.7 m/s2 12 456 pts27/02/2009210 Bahamas

Naidelyn Paola BARQUERO Masis 4.00 m -5.6 m/s3 12 418 pts15/11/2009218 Costa Rica

Naiva AMARYEN Kock 3.93 m -0.3 m/s4 12 404 pts02/02/2009202 Aruba

Paulina CASTELLANOS Palma 3.91 m -1.7 m/s5 12 400 pts26/03/2009225 El Salvador

Genesis BARCENAS Castellón 3.87 m -1.2 m/s6 11 392 pts23/02/2010235 Nicaragua

Emily Alexandra VALVERDE Perez 3.73 m +1.2 m/s7 12 364 pts06/03/2009217 Costa Rica

Jeniqua WEEKS 3.70 m -2.8 m/s8 12 358 pts06/04/2009233 Us Virgin Islands

Sorayda Magdalena MARTÍNEZ Ortiz 3.53 m +0.2 m/s9 12 324 pts16/03/2009237 Nicaragua

Shelly Nyana REYES Pérez 3.09 m +0.9 m/s10 11 236 pts13/09/2010236 Nicaragua

1 2 3 4 5 6Detail

keyezra THOMAS -0.4 +0.7 -3.73.92 3.98 4.21bahamas

keely DEVEAUX -0.7 -4.3x 4.19 4.10bahamas

naidelyn paola BARQUERO -2.9 -0.6 -5.63.58 3.89 4.00costa rica

naiva AMARYEN -0.9 +1.0 -0.33.91 3.84 3.93aruba

paulina CASTELLANOS -1.7 -1.2 -1.83.91 3.76 3.69el salvador

genesis BARCENAS -1.2 +1.0 -4.93.87 3.24 3.85nicaragua

emily alexandra VALVERDE -3.9 -1.6 +1.23.69 3.58 3.73costa rica

jeniqua WEEKS 0.0 -2.8x 3.44 3.70us virgin islands

sorayda magdalena MARTÍNEZ -2.0 +0.23.43 x 3.53nicaragua

shelly nyana REYES -4.7 +0.9 -1.72.93 3.09 2.71nicaragua
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III Campeonato NACAC U13 y U15
Managua - Nicaragua - 17 y 18 de diciembre del 2021

FINAL RESULTS

U13, Women

Points

Pentathlon - High Jump (3)

Pos Athlete Name Number Birthdate Age Team Mark

Emily Alexandra VALVERDE Perez 1.33 m1 12 484 pts06/03/2009217 Costa Rica

Naiva AMARYEN Kock 1.25 m2 12 426 pts02/02/2009202 Aruba

Keyezra THOMAS 1.25 m2 11 426 pts05/01/2010209 Bahamas

Keely DEVEAUX 1.25 m2 12 426 pts27/02/2009210 Bahamas

Naidelyn Paola BARQUERO Masis 1.25 m5 12 426 pts15/11/2009218 Costa Rica

Genesis BARCENAS Castellón 1.20 m6 11 389 pts23/02/2010235 Nicaragua

Jeniqua WEEKS 1.15 m7 12 352 pts06/04/2009233 Us Virgin Islands

Paulina CASTELLANOS Palma 1.10 m8 12 316 pts26/03/2009225 El Salvador

Shelly Nyana REYES Pérez 1.10 m9 11 316 pts13/09/2010236 Nicaragua

Sorayda Magdalena MARTÍNEZ Ortiz 1.10 m10 12 316 pts16/03/2009237 Nicaragua

Detail 1.00 1.05 1.10 1.15 1.20 1.25 1.30 1.33 1.36

emily alexandra VALVERDE xxxxoooooooocosta rica

naiva AMARYEN xxxooooooaruba

keyezra THOMAS xxxoooooobahamas

keely DEVEAUX xxxoooooobahamas

naidelyn paola BARQUERO xxxxoxooooocosta rica

genesis BARCENAS xxxoxoooonicaragua

jeniqua WEEKS xxxoooous virgin islands

paulina CASTELLANOS xxxoooel salvador

shelly nyana REYES xxxxoxoonicaragua

sorayda magdalena MARTÍNEZ xxxxxoxoxxonicaragua
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III Campeonato NACAC U13 y U15
Managua - Nicaragua - 17 y 18 de diciembre del 2021

FINAL RESULTS

U13, Women

Points

Pentathlon - Baseball Throw(4)

Pos Athlete Name Number Birthdate Age Team Mark

Sorayda Magdalena MARTÍNEZ Ortiz 58.95 m1 12 618 pts16/03/2009237 Nicaragua

Keely DEVEAUX 51.62 m2 12 558 pts27/02/2009210 Bahamas

Emily Alexandra VALVERDE Perez 47.53 m3 12 522 pts06/03/2009217 Costa Rica

Genesis BARCENAS Castellón 40.54 m4 11 456 pts23/02/2010235 Nicaragua

Paulina CASTELLANOS Palma 37.93 m5 12 426 pts26/03/2009225 El Salvador

Keyezra THOMAS 37.46 m6 11 420 pts05/01/2010209 Bahamas

Naiva AMARYEN Kock 34.09 m7 12 389 pts02/02/2009202 Aruba

Naidelyn Paola BARQUERO Masis 28.05 m8 12 321 pts15/11/2009218 Costa Rica

Jeniqua WEEKS 27.45 m9 12 309 pts06/04/2009233 Us Virgin Islands

Shelly Nyana REYES Pérez 25.50 m10 11 290 pts13/09/2010236 Nicaragua

1 2 3 4 5 6Detail

sorayda magdalena MARTÍNEZ 54.07 56.19 58.95nicaragua

keely DEVEAUX 49.10 51.62 48.38bahamas

emily alexandra VALVERDE 43.49 47.53 xcosta rica

genesis BARCENAS 40.54 39.33 34.86nicaragua

paulina CASTELLANOS 37.69 35.12 37.93el salvador

keyezra THOMAS 37.46 36.03 33.90bahamas

naiva AMARYEN 31.33 30.89 34.09aruba

naidelyn paola BARQUERO 28.05 27.36 24.26costa rica

jeniqua WEEKS 27.45 x xus virgin islands

shelly nyana REYES 23.85 25.50 21.60nicaragua

U13, Women

Points

Pentathlon - 800 meters (5)

Pos Athlete Name Number Birthdate Age Team Mark

Keyezra THOMAS 02:36.661 11 497 pts05/01/2010209 Bahamas

Genesis BARCENAS Castellón 02:37.002 11 495 pts23/02/2010235 Nicaragua

Naidelyn Paola BARQUERO Masis 02:43.593 12 439 pts15/11/2009218 Costa Rica

Paulina CASTELLANOS Palma 02:44.584 12 431 pts26/03/2009225 El Salvador

Naiva AMARYEN Kock 02:52.185 12 373 pts02/02/2009202 Aruba

Emily Alexandra VALVERDE Perez 02:54.796 12 354 pts06/03/2009217 Costa Rica

Keely DEVEAUX 03:00.697 12 313 pts27/02/2009210 Bahamas

Jeniqua WEEKS 03:04.958 12 286 pts06/04/2009233 Us Virgin Islands

Sorayda Magdalena MARTÍNEZ Ortiz 03:08.489 12 264 pts16/03/2009237 Nicaragua

Shelly Nyana REYES Pérez 03:15.1810 11 225 pts13/09/2010236 Nicaragua
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III Campeonato NACAC U13 y U15
Managua - Nicaragua - 17 y 18 de diciembre del 2021

FINAL RESULTS

U13, Men
Age Group
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III Campeonato NACAC U13 y U15
Managua - Nicaragua - 17 y 18 de diciembre del 2021

FINAL RESULTS

U13, Men

Final

Pentathlon

Pos Athlete Name Mark60m LJ HJ Ball 1000m

1 3189 pts
Othniel Enrico GILLINGS 

4.75 1.52 45.49 3:17.62
570 pts 639 pts 499 pts 562 pts919 pts

7.77
+2.6 -1.4

British Virgin Islands

2 2931 pts
Andres Jose NUÑEZ Quesada

4.42 1.40 45.70 3:17.59
502 pts 541 pts 504 pts 562 pts822 pts

8.17
+2.0 -0.9

Costa Rica

3 2862 pts
Rolando Rafael RODRÍGUEZ Flores

4.23 1.30 62.28 3:12.63
464 pts 462 pts 646 pts 598 pts692 pts

8.78
+2.6 -3.4

Nicaragua

4 2804 pts
Kamron HENFIELD 

4.20 1.30 58.93 3:39.73
458 pts 462 pts 618 pts 421 pts845 pts

8.07
+2.0 -0.4

Bahamas

5 2801 pts
Joan Jose AGUERO Jimenez

4.53 1.35 42.65 3:20.47
525 pts 499 pts 475 pts 542 pts760 pts

8.45
+2.6 -0.5

Costa Rica

6 2708 pts
Ty´Rique CHARLES 

4.05 1.40 50.44 3:48.14
428 pts 541 pts 545 pts 374 pts820 pts

8.18
+2.0 -1.3

British Virgin Islands

7 2607 pts
Andersson Bladimir JIMÉNEZ Salazar

4.06 1.30 49.60 3:32.26
430 pts 462 pts 540 pts 465 pts710 pts

8.69
+2.0 -1.2

Nicaragua

8 2560 pts
Jonathan HIGGS 

4.11 1.30 33.45 3:38.26
440 pts 462 pts 376 pts 429 pts853 pts

8.04
+2.6 -2.5

Bahamas

9 2499 pts
Ilich Omar AGUILAR Rivera

4.16 1.20 45.71 3:32.62
450 pts 389 pts 504 pts 463 pts693 pts

8.77
+2.6 -1.6

Honduras

10 2492 pts
Owen Enoc ROSALES Flores

3.95 1.20 51.39 3:36.28
408 pts 389 pts 554 pts 441 pts700 pts

8.74
+2.0 -1.4

Nicaragua

11 2229 pts
Zhiqiang RENLY Hernandez

3.59 1.20 44.36 3:50.92
336 pts 389 pts 490 pts 360 pts654 pts

8.97
+2.6 -1.1

Aruba

12 2201 pts
Terrence Kevin SOUSA 

3.64 1.15 33.69 3:30.39
346 pts 352 pts 383 pts 477 pts643 pts

9.03
+2.0 -1.4

Aruba
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III Campeonato NACAC U13 y U15
Managua - Nicaragua - 17 y 18 de diciembre del 2021

FINAL RESULTS

U13, Men

Points

Pentathlon - 60 meters (1)

Pos Athlete Name Number Birthdate Age Team Lane Mark

HEAT # 1

Othniel Enrico GILLINGS 07.77 +2.6 m/s31 12 919 pts29/01/2009231 British Virgin Islands

Jonathan HIGGS 08.04 +2.6 m/s52 12 853 pts04/02/2009214 Bahamas

Joan Jose AGUERO Jimenez 08.45 +2.6 m/s63 12 760 pts26/10/2009222 Costa Rica

Ilich Omar AGUILAR Rivera 08.77 +2.6 m/s24 11 693 pts14/06/2010228 Honduras

Rolando Rafael RODRÍGUEZ Flores 08.78 +2.6 m/s75 12 692 pts26/03/2009240 Nicaragua

Zhiqiang RENLY Hernandez 08.97 +2.6 m/s46 11 654 pts04/01/2010205 Aruba

HEAT # 2

Kamron HENFIELD 08.07 +2.0 m/s51 11 845 pts19/02/2010213 Bahamas

Andres Jose NUÑEZ Quesada 08.17 +2.0 m/s62 12 822 pts10/10/2009221 Costa Rica

Ty´Rique CHARLES 08.18 +2.0 m/s33 11 820 pts13/12/2010232 British Virgin Islands

Andersson Bladimir JIMÉNEZ Salazar 08.69 +2.0 m/s24 12 710 pts29/05/2009242 Nicaragua

Owen Enoc ROSALES Flores 08.74 +2.0 m/s75 12 700 pts01/04/2009241 Nicaragua

Terrence Kevin SOUSA 09.03 +2.0 m/s46 11 643 pts19/09/2010206 Aruba

Pos Heat

General Results

Athlete Name Team Mark Wind

+2.6 m/s07.77Othniel Enrico GILLINGS 1 1 919 ptsBritish Virgin Islands

+2.6 m/s08.04Jonathan HIGGS 2 1 853 ptsBahamas

+2.0 m/s08.07Kamron HENFIELD 3 2 845 ptsBahamas

+2.0 m/s08.17Andres Jose NUÑEZ Quesada4 2 822 ptsCosta Rica

+2.0 m/s08.18Ty´Rique CHARLES 5 2 820 ptsBritish Virgin Islands

+2.6 m/s08.45Joan Jose AGUERO Jimenez6 1 760 ptsCosta Rica

+2.0 m/s08.69Andersson Bladimir JIMÉNEZ Salazar7 2 710 ptsNicaragua

+2.0 m/s08.74Owen Enoc ROSALES Flores8 2 700 ptsNicaragua

+2.6 m/s08.77Ilich Omar AGUILAR Rivera9 1 693 ptsHonduras

+2.6 m/s08.78Rolando Rafael RODRÍGUEZ Flores10 1 692 ptsNicaragua

+2.6 m/s08.97Zhiqiang RENLY Hernandez11 1 654 ptsAruba

+2.0 m/s09.03Terrence Kevin SOUSA 12 2 643 ptsAruba
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III Campeonato NACAC U13 y U15
Managua - Nicaragua - 17 y 18 de diciembre del 2021

FINAL RESULTS

U13, Men

Points

Pentathlon - Long Jump (2)

Pos Athlete Name Number Birthdate Age Team Mark Wind

Othniel Enrico GILLINGS 4.75 m -1.4 m/s1 12 570 pts29/01/2009231 British Virgin Islands

Joan Jose AGUERO Jimenez 4.53 m -0.5 m/s2 12 525 pts26/10/2009222 Costa Rica

Andres Jose NUÑEZ Quesada 4.42 m -0.9 m/s3 12 502 pts10/10/2009221 Costa Rica

Rolando Rafael RODRÍGUEZ Flores 4.23 m -3.4 m/s4 12 464 pts26/03/2009240 Nicaragua

Kamron HENFIELD 4.20 m -0.4 m/s5 11 458 pts19/02/2010213 Bahamas

Ilich Omar AGUILAR Rivera 4.16 m -1.6 m/s6 11 450 pts14/06/2010228 Honduras

Jonathan HIGGS 4.11 m -2.5 m/s7 12 440 pts04/02/2009214 Bahamas

Andersson Bladimir JIMÉNEZ Salazar 4.06 m -1.2 m/s8 12 430 pts29/05/2009242 Nicaragua

Ty´Rique CHARLES 4.05 m -1.3 m/s9 11 428 pts13/12/2010232 British Virgin Islands

Owen Enoc ROSALES Flores 3.95 m -1.4 m/s10 12 408 pts01/04/2009241 Nicaragua

Terrence Kevin SOUSA 3.64 m -1.4 m/s11 11 346 pts19/09/2010206 Aruba

Zhiqiang RENLY Hernandez 3.59 m -1.1 m/s12 11 336 pts04/01/2010205 Aruba

1 2 3 4 5 6Detail

othniel enrico GILLINGS -1.4 -0.1 -1.84.75 4.64 4.72british virgin islands

joan jose AGUERO -2.1 -0.54.20 4.53 xcosta rica

andres jose NUÑEZ -2.9 -1.9 -0.94.14 3.82 4.42costa rica

rolando rafael RODRÍGUEZ -3.4 -1.9 -1.24.23 3.90 3.89nicaragua

kamron HENFIELD -0.4 -0.94.20 x 4.02bahamas

ilich omar AGUILAR -1.6 -0.84.16 3.65 xhonduras

jonathan HIGGS -1.5 -2.54.02 4.11 xbahamas

andersson bladimir JIMÉNEZ -1.2 -4.2 -1.24.06 3.93 3.89nicaragua

ty´rique CHARLES -2.5 -1.3x 3.11 4.05british virgin islands

owen enoc ROSALES -1.4 -1.9x 3.95 3.87nicaragua

terrence kevin SOUSA -0.6 -1.4x 3.51 3.64aruba

zhiqiang RENLY -2.2 -1.1 +0.23.47 3.59 3.24aruba
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III Campeonato NACAC U13 y U15
Managua - Nicaragua - 17 y 18 de diciembre del 2021

FINAL RESULTS

U13, Men

Points

Pentathlon - High Jump (3)

Pos Athlete Name Number Birthdate Age Team Mark

Othniel Enrico GILLINGS 1.52 m1 12 639 pts29/01/2009231 British Virgin Islands

Andres Jose NUÑEZ Quesada 1.40 m2 12 541 pts10/10/2009221 Costa Rica

Ty´Rique CHARLES 1.40 m3 11 541 pts13/12/2010232 British Virgin Islands

Joan Jose AGUERO Jimenez 1.35 m4 12 499 pts26/10/2009222 Costa Rica

Rolando Rafael RODRÍGUEZ Flores 1.30 m5 12 462 pts26/03/2009240 Nicaragua

Jonathan HIGGS 1.30 m6 12 462 pts04/02/2009214 Bahamas

Andersson Bladimir JIMÉNEZ Salazar 1.30 m7 12 462 pts29/05/2009242 Nicaragua

Kamron HENFIELD 1.30 m8 11 462 pts19/02/2010213 Bahamas

Zhiqiang RENLY Hernandez 1.20 m9 11 389 pts04/01/2010205 Aruba

Owen Enoc ROSALES Flores 1.20 m9 12 389 pts01/04/2009241 Nicaragua

Ilich Omar AGUILAR Rivera 1.20 m9 11 389 pts14/06/2010228 Honduras

Terrence Kevin SOUSA 1.15 m12 11 352 pts19/09/2010206 Aruba

Detail 1.15 1.20 1.25 1.30 1.35 1.40 1.43 1.46 1.49 1.52 1.55

othniel enrico GILLINGS xxxoooooooooobritish virgin islands

andres jose NUÑEZ xxxooooxoocosta rica

ty´rique CHARLES xxxooxooxoobritish virgin islands

joan jose AGUERO xxxxooxooocosta rica

rolando rafael RODRÍGUEZ xxxoooonicaragua

jonathan HIGGS xxxxoooobahamas

andersson bladimir JIMÉNEZ xxxxxoooonicaragua

kamron HENFIELD xxxxxoxooxobahamas

ilich omar AGUILAR xxxoohonduras

zhiqiang RENLY xxxooaruba

owen enoc ROSALES xxxoonicaragua

terrence kevin SOUSA xxxoaruba
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III Campeonato NACAC U13 y U15
Managua - Nicaragua - 17 y 18 de diciembre del 2021

FINAL RESULTS

U13, Men

Points

Pentathlon - Baseball Throw (4)

Pos Athlete Name Number Birthdate Age Team Mark

Rolando Rafael RODRÍGUEZ Flores 62.28 m1 12 646 pts26/03/2009240 Nicaragua

Kamron HENFIELD 58.93 m2 11 618 pts19/02/2010213 Bahamas

Owen Enoc ROSALES Flores 51.39 m3 12 554 pts01/04/2009241 Nicaragua

Ty´Rique CHARLES 50.44 m4 11 545 pts13/12/2010232 British Virgin Islands

Andersson Bladimir JIMÉNEZ Salazar 49.60 m5 12 540 pts29/05/2009242 Nicaragua

Ilich Omar AGUILAR Rivera 45.71 m6 11 504 pts14/06/2010228 Honduras

Andres Jose NUÑEZ Quesada 45.70 m7 12 504 pts10/10/2009221 Costa Rica

Othniel Enrico GILLINGS 45.49 m8 12 499 pts29/01/2009231 British Virgin Islands

Zhiqiang RENLY Hernandez 44.36 m9 11 490 pts04/01/2010205 Aruba

Joan Jose AGUERO Jimenez 42.65 m10 12 475 pts26/10/2009222 Costa Rica

Terrence Kevin SOUSA 33.69 m11 11 383 pts19/09/2010206 Aruba

Jonathan HIGGS 33.45 m12 12 376 pts04/02/2009214 Bahamas

1 2 3 4 5 6Detail

rolando rafael RODRÍGUEZ 59.56 62.28 62.08nicaragua

kamron HENFIELD 53.62 53.33 58.93bahamas

owen enoc ROSALES 47.31 51.39 49.63nicaragua

ty´rique CHARLES 50.44 39.86 39.10british virgin islands

andersson bladimir JIMÉNEZ 47.64 49.60 47.26nicaragua

ilich omar AGUILAR 44.46 45.71 39.74honduras

andres jose NUÑEZ 45.70 33.55 39.58costa rica

othniel enrico GILLINGS 43.69 45.49 45.07british virgin islands

zhiqiang RENLY 42.69 41.37 44.36aruba

joan jose AGUERO 42.65 42.44 42.46costa rica

terrence kevin SOUSA 31.69 x 33.69aruba

jonathan HIGGS 33.45 22.76 20.42bahamas

U13, Men

Points

Pentathlon - 1.000 meters (5)

Pos Athlete Name Number Birthdate Age Team Mark

Rolando Rafael RODRÍGUEZ Flores 03:12.631 12 598 pts26/03/2009240 Nicaragua

Andres Jose NUÑEZ Quesada 03:17.592 12 562 pts10/10/2009221 Costa Rica

Othniel Enrico GILLINGS 03:17.623 12 562 pts29/01/2009231 British Virgin Islands

Joan Jose AGUERO Jimenez 03:20.474 12 542 pts26/10/2009222 Costa Rica

Terrence Kevin SOUSA 03:30.395 11 477 pts19/09/2010206 Aruba

Andersson Bladimir JIMÉNEZ Salazar 03:32.266 12 465 pts29/05/2009242 Nicaragua

Ilich Omar AGUILAR Rivera 03:32.627 11 463 pts14/06/2010228 Honduras

Owen Enoc ROSALES Flores 03:36.288 12 441 pts01/04/2009241 Nicaragua

Jonathan HIGGS 03:38.269 12 429 pts04/02/2009214 Bahamas

Kamron HENFIELD 03:39.7310 11 421 pts19/02/2010213 Bahamas

Ty´Rique CHARLES 03:48.1411 11 374 pts13/12/2010232 British Virgin Islands

Zhiqiang RENLY Hernandez 03:50.9212 11 360 pts04/01/2010205 Aruba
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III Campeonato NACAC U13 y U15
Managua - Nicaragua - 17 y 18 de diciembre del 2021

FINAL RESULTS

U13, Mixed
Age Group
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III Campeonato NACAC U13 y U15
Managua - Nicaragua - 17 y 18 de diciembre del 2021

FINAL RESULTS

U13, Mixed

Final

Relay 4x100 mts Mixed

Pos Athlete Name Number Birthdate Age Team Lane Mark

1
Naidelyn Barquero - Joan Aguero - Emily Valverde - Andres 
Nuñez 53.90Costa Rica

2
Genesis Barcenas - Andersson Jiménez - Shelly Reyes - Owen 
Rosales 55.72Nicaragua

 
Keely Deveaux - Jonathan Higgs - Keyezra Thomas - Kamron 
Henfield DQ Art. 17.3.2Bahamas
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III Campeonato NACAC U13 y U15
Managua - Nicaragua - 17 y 18 de diciembre del 2021

FINAL RESULTS

U15, Women
Age Group
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III Campeonato NACAC U13 y U15
Managua - Nicaragua - 17 y 18 de diciembre del 2021

FINAL RESULTS

U15, Women

Final

Heptathlon

Pos Athlete Name Mark80m LJ SP 60mH HJ Ball 1000m

1 4198 pts
Jah´Kyla MORTON 

5.28 10.37 9.44 1.53 49.86 3:39.66
675 pts 540 pts 692 pts 647 pts 540 pts 421 pts683 pts

10.62
+2.1 -1.1 +1.2

British Virgin Islands

2 3745 pts
A´Sia MCMASTER 

4.54 8.95 9.52 1.45 41.41 3:56.30
527 pts 471 pts 680 pts 582 pts 461 pts 333 pts691 pts

10.58
+1.7 +0.3 +1.2

British Virgin Islands

3 3560 pts
Jamiah NABBIE 

4.75 7.69 10.66 1.45 37.74 4:02.31
570 pts 404 pts 522 pts 582 pts 426 pts 303 pts753 pts

10.24
+2.1 -1.6 +1.2

Bahamas

4 3490 pts
Phebe THOMPSON 

4.88 8.57 11.01 1.40 30.66 3:58.02
597 pts 451 pts 480 pts 541 pts 350 pts 324 pts747 pts

10.27
+1.7 -1.6 +1.2

Bahamas

5 3463 pts
Fernanda SOPHIA Rodríguez

4.62 7.94 9.94 1.35 37.13 3:51.04
544 pts 418 pts 617 pts 499 pts 420 pts 359 pts606 pts

11.08
+2.1 -3.3 +1.2

El Salvador

6 3438 pts
Dayna LEER 

4.17 7.46 10.42 1.40 42.76 3:56.49
452 pts 392 pts 552 pts 541 pts 475 pts 332 pts694 pts

10.56
+2.1 -2.2 +1.9

Aruba

7 3433 pts
Akyrah JOSEPH 

4.43 8.40 10.76 1.50 40.48 4:03.85
504 pts 442 pts 510 pts 623 pts 451 pts 296 pts607 pts

11.07
+1.7 -1.3 +1.9

Us Virgin Islands

8 3349 pts
Maria Jose ROJAS Gamboa

4.38 5.93 10.40 1.45 37.93 3:43.02
494 pts 302 pts 555 pts 582 pts 426 pts 402 pts588 pts

11.19
+1.7 +0.1 +1.9

Costa Rica

9 3129 pts
Antonella LANUZA Alfaro

4.54 7.47 10.63 1.35 NM 3:18.93
527 pts 392 pts 526 pts 499 pts 0 pts 553 pts632 pts

10.92
+2.1 +0.6 +1.9

Costa Rica

10 3011 pts
Montserrat WILLEMS 

4.56 8.03 DQ 1.50 33.81 3:58.13
531 pts 423 pts 0 pts 623 pts 383 pts 324 pts727 pts

10.38
+1.7 -1.4 +1.2

Aruba

11 2838 pts
Allison Georgina ARTEAGA Osorio

3.61 7.11 12.81 1.15 51.69 3:49.22
340 pts 372 pts 301 pts 352 pts 558 pts 369 pts546 pts

11.46
+2.1 -2.4 +1.9

Nicaragua

12 2618 pts
Roxana Guiselle FUENTES Suárez

3.90 7.70 11.80 1.20 32.18 4:39.78
398 pts 405 pts 395 pts 389 pts 367 pts 151 pts513 pts

11.68
+1.7 -0.7 +1.9

Nicaragua
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III Campeonato NACAC U13 y U15
Managua - Nicaragua - 17 y 18 de diciembre del 2021

FINAL RESULTS

U15, Women

Points

Heptathlon - 80 meters (1)

Pos Athlete Name Number Birthdate Age Team Lane Mark

HEAT # 1

Jamiah NABBIE 10.24 +2.1 m/s51 14 753 pts15/12/2007211 Bahamas

Dayna LEER 10.56 +2.1 m/s42 14 694 pts01/07/2007204 Aruba

Jah´Kyla MORTON 10.62 +2.1 m/s33 14 683 pts09/02/2007230 British Virgin Islands

Antonella LANUZA Alfaro 10.92 +2.1 m/s64 13 632 pts20/07/2008219 Costa Rica

Fernanda SOPHIA Rodríguez 11.08 +2.1 m/s25 14 606 pts01/03/2007226 El Salvador

Allison Georgina ARTEAGA Osorio 11.46 +2.1 m/s76 13 546 pts02/01/2008238 Nicaragua

HEAT # 2

Phebe THOMPSON 10.27 +1.7 m/s51 14 747 pts02/01/2007212 Bahamas

Montserrat WILLEMS 10.38 +1.7 m/s42 14 727 pts27/06/2007203 Aruba

A´Sia MCMASTER 10.58 +1.7 m/s33 14 691 pts30/08/2007229 British Virgin Islands

Akyrah JOSEPH 11.07 +1.7 m/s74 14 607 pts02/02/2007234 Us Virgin Islands

Maria Jose ROJAS Gamboa 11.19 +1.7 m/s65 13 588 pts16/07/2008220 Costa Rica

Roxana Guiselle FUENTES Suárez 11.68 +1.7 m/s26 14 513 pts01/02/2007239 Nicaragua

Pos Heat

General Results

Athlete Name Team Mark Wind

+2.1 m/s10.24Jamiah NABBIE 1 1 753 ptsBahamas

+1.7 m/s10.27Phebe THOMPSON 2 2 747 ptsBahamas

+1.7 m/s10.38Montserrat WILLEMS 3 2 727 ptsAruba

+2.1 m/s10.56Dayna LEER 4 1 694 ptsAruba

+1.7 m/s10.58A´Sia MCMASTER 5 2 691 ptsBritish Virgin Islands

+2.1 m/s10.62Jah´Kyla MORTON 6 1 683 ptsBritish Virgin Islands

+2.1 m/s10.92Antonella LANUZA Alfaro7 1 632 ptsCosta Rica

+1.7 m/s11.07Akyrah JOSEPH 8 2 607 ptsUs Virgin Islands

+2.1 m/s11.08Fernanda SOPHIA Rodríguez9 1 606 ptsEl Salvador

+1.7 m/s11.19Maria Jose ROJAS Gamboa10 2 588 ptsCosta Rica

+2.1 m/s11.46Allison Georgina ARTEAGA Osorio11 1 546 ptsNicaragua

+1.7 m/s11.68Roxana Guiselle FUENTES Suárez12 2 513 ptsNicaragua
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III Campeonato NACAC U13 y U15
Managua - Nicaragua - 17 y 18 de diciembre del 2021

FINAL RESULTS

U15, Women

Points

Heptathlon - Long Jump (2)

Pos Athlete Name Number Birthdate Age Team Mark Wind

Jah´Kyla MORTON 5.28 m -1.1 m/s1 14 675 pts09/02/2007230 British Virgin Islands

Phebe THOMPSON 4.88 m -1.6 m/s2 14 597 pts02/01/2007212 Bahamas

Jamiah NABBIE 4.75 m -1.6 m/s3 14 570 pts15/12/2007211 Bahamas

Fernanda SOPHIA Rodríguez 4.62 m -3.3 m/s4 14 544 pts01/03/2007226 El Salvador

Montserrat WILLEMS 4.56 m -1.4 m/s5 14 531 pts27/06/2007203 Aruba

A´Sia MCMASTER 4.54 m +0.3 m/s6 14 527 pts30/08/2007229 British Virgin Islands

Antonella LANUZA Alfaro 4.54 m +0.6 m/s7 13 527 pts20/07/2008219 Costa Rica

Akyrah JOSEPH 4.43 m -1.3 m/s8 14 504 pts02/02/2007234 Us Virgin Islands

Maria Jose ROJAS Gamboa 4.38 m +0.1 m/s9 13 494 pts16/07/2008220 Costa Rica

Dayna LEER 4.17 m -2.2 m/s10 14 452 pts01/07/2007204 Aruba

Roxana Guiselle FUENTES Suárez 3.90 m -0.7 m/s11 14 398 pts01/02/2007239 Nicaragua

Allison Georgina ARTEAGA Osorio 3.61 m -2.4 m/s12 13 340 pts02/01/2008238 Nicaragua

1 2 3 4 5 6Detail

jah´kyla MORTON -1.1 +0.2 -2.55.28 5.07 4.70british virgin islands

phebe THOMPSON -0.5 -0.5 -1.64.49 4.35 4.88bahamas

jamiah NABBIE -1.6x x 4.75bahamas

fernanda SOPHIA +0.3 +0.4 -3.34.60 4.55 4.62el salvador

montserrat WILLEMS -1.4 -1.44.41 4.56 xaruba

a´sia MCMASTER +0.3 -2.3 -2.24.54 4.21 4.52british virgin islands

antonella LANUZA -0.1 -0.8 +0.64.50 4.33 4.54costa rica

akyrah JOSEPH +0.3 -1.0 -1.34.04 4.36 4.43us virgin islands

maria jose ROJAS -2.6 -3.8 +0.14.35 4.33 4.38costa rica

dayna LEER -2.2 -3.6 -1.94.17 3.88 3.65aruba

roxana guiselle FUENTES -3.1 -0.7 -2.53.81 3.90 3.87nicaragua

allison georgina ARTEAGA -2.4 -3.5 -2.13.61 3.59 3.16nicaragua
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III Campeonato NACAC U13 y U15
Managua - Nicaragua - 17 y 18 de diciembre del 2021

FINAL RESULTS

U15, Women

Points

Heptathlon - Shot Put 3 kg (3)

Pos Athlete Name Number Birthdate Age Team Mark

Jah´Kyla MORTON 10.37 m1 14 540 pts09/02/2007230 British Virgin Islands

A´Sia MCMASTER 8.95 m2 14 471 pts30/08/2007229 British Virgin Islands

Phebe THOMPSON 8.57 m3 14 451 pts02/01/2007212 Bahamas

Akyrah JOSEPH 8.40 m4 14 442 pts02/02/2007234 Us Virgin Islands

Montserrat WILLEMS 8.03 m5 14 423 pts27/06/2007203 Aruba

Fernanda SOPHIA Rodríguez 7.94 m6 14 418 pts01/03/2007226 El Salvador

Roxana Guiselle FUENTES Suárez 7.70 m7 14 405 pts01/02/2007239 Nicaragua

Jamiah NABBIE 7.69 m8 14 404 pts15/12/2007211 Bahamas

Antonella LANUZA Alfaro 7.47 m9 13 392 pts20/07/2008219 Costa Rica

Dayna LEER 7.46 m10 14 392 pts01/07/2007204 Aruba

Allison Georgina ARTEAGA Osorio 7.11 m11 13 372 pts02/01/2008238 Nicaragua

Maria Jose ROJAS Gamboa 5.93 m12 13 302 pts16/07/2008220 Costa Rica

1 2 3 4 5 6Detail

jah´kyla MORTON 9.68 10.02 10.37british virgin islands

a´sia MCMASTER 7.98 8.78 8.95british virgin islands

phebe THOMPSON 8.15 8.57 8.16bahamas

akyrah JOSEPH 7.67 8.22 8.40us virgin islands

montserrat WILLEMS 7.91 7.81 8.03aruba

fernanda SOPHIA 7.94 7.89 7.76el salvador

roxana guiselle FUENTES 7.70 7.35 7.11nicaragua

jamiah NABBIE 6.92 7.69 7.21bahamas

antonella LANUZA 7.01 7.47 7.37costa rica

dayna LEER 7.05 6.89 7.46aruba

allison georgina ARTEAGA 6.87 x 7.11nicaragua

maria jose ROJAS 5.06 5.75 5.93costa rica
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III Campeonato NACAC U13 y U15
Managua - Nicaragua - 17 y 18 de diciembre del 2021

FINAL RESULTS

U15, Women

Points

Heptathlon - 60 mts hurdles 0.76 (4)

Pos Athlete Name Number Birthdate Age Team Lane Mark

HEAT # 1

Jah´Kyla MORTON 09.44 +1.2 m/s41 14 692 pts09/02/2007230 British Virgin Islands

A´Sia MCMASTER 09.52 +1.2 m/s62 14 680 pts30/08/2007229 British Virgin Islands

Fernanda SOPHIA Rodríguez 09.94 +1.2 m/s73 14 617 pts01/03/2007226 El Salvador

Jamiah NABBIE 10.66 +1.2 m/s34 14 522 pts15/12/2007211 Bahamas

Phebe THOMPSON 11.01 +1.2 m/s55 14 480 pts02/01/2007212 Bahamas

Montserrat WILLEMS DQ +1.2 m/s2 14 0 ptsArt. 22.627/06/2007203 Aruba

HEAT # 2

Maria Jose ROJAS Gamboa 10.40 +1.9 m/s61 13 555 pts16/07/2008220 Costa Rica

Dayna LEER 10.42 +1.9 m/s52 14 552 pts01/07/2007204 Aruba

Antonella LANUZA Alfaro 10.63 +1.9 m/s33 13 526 pts20/07/2008219 Costa Rica

Akyrah JOSEPH 10.76 +1.9 m/s44 14 510 pts02/02/2007234 Us Virgin Islands

Roxana Guiselle FUENTES Suárez 11.80 +1.9 m/s25 14 395 pts01/02/2007239 Nicaragua

Allison Georgina ARTEAGA Osorio 12.81 +1.9 m/s76 13 301 pts02/01/2008238 Nicaragua

Pos Heat

General Results

Athlete Name Team Mark Wind

+1.2 m/s09.44Jah´Kyla MORTON 1 1 692 ptsBritish Virgin Islands

+1.2 m/s09.52A´Sia MCMASTER 2 1 680 ptsBritish Virgin Islands

+1.2 m/s09.94Fernanda SOPHIA Rodríguez3 1 617 ptsEl Salvador

+1.9 m/s10.40Maria Jose ROJAS Gamboa4 2 555 ptsCosta Rica

+1.9 m/s10.42Dayna LEER 5 2 552 ptsAruba

+1.9 m/s10.63Antonella LANUZA Alfaro6 2 526 ptsCosta Rica

+1.2 m/s10.66Jamiah NABBIE 7 1 522 ptsBahamas

+1.9 m/s10.76Akyrah JOSEPH 8 2 510 ptsUs Virgin Islands

+1.2 m/s11.01Phebe THOMPSON 9 1 480 ptsBahamas

+1.9 m/s11.80Roxana Guiselle FUENTES Suárez10 2 395 ptsNicaragua

+1.9 m/s12.81Allison Georgina ARTEAGA Osorio11 2 301 ptsNicaragua

DQMontserrat WILLEMS 1 0 ptsArt. 22.6Aruba
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III Campeonato NACAC U13 y U15
Managua - Nicaragua - 17 y 18 de diciembre del 2021

FINAL RESULTS

U15, Women

Points

Heptathlon - High Jump (5)

Pos Athlete Name Number Birthdate Age Team Mark

Jah´Kyla MORTON 1.53 m1 14 647 pts09/02/2007230 British Virgin Islands

Montserrat WILLEMS 1.50 m2 14 623 pts27/06/2007203 Aruba

Akyrah JOSEPH 1.50 m3 14 623 pts02/02/2007234 Us Virgin Islands

A´Sia MCMASTER 1.45 m4 14 582 pts30/08/2007229 British Virgin Islands

Jamiah NABBIE 1.45 m4 14 582 pts15/12/2007211 Bahamas

Maria Jose ROJAS Gamboa 1.45 m6 13 582 pts16/07/2008220 Costa Rica

Phebe THOMPSON 1.40 m7 14 541 pts02/01/2007212 Bahamas

Dayna LEER 1.40 m8 14 541 pts01/07/2007204 Aruba

Antonella LANUZA Alfaro 1.35 m9 13 499 pts20/07/2008219 Costa Rica

Fernanda SOPHIA Rodríguez 1.35 m10 14 499 pts01/03/2007226 El Salvador

Roxana Guiselle FUENTES Suárez 1.20 m11 14 389 pts01/02/2007239 Nicaragua

Allison Georgina ARTEAGA Osorio 1.15 m12 13 352 pts02/01/2008238 Nicaragua

Detail 1.15 1.20 1.25 1.30 1.35 1.40 1.45 1.50 1.53 1.56

jah´kyla MORTON xxxxxoxoxo------british virgin islands

montserrat WILLEMS xxxxoxoooooooaruba

akyrah JOSEPH xxxxxooxxooo---us virgin islands

a´sia MCMASTER xxxxxoooo---british virgin islands

jamiah NABBIE xxxxxooooooobahamas

maria jose ROJAS xxxxxoxxoxoo---costa rica

phebe THOMPSON xxxoooooobahamas

dayna LEER xxxoxoooooaruba

antonella LANUZA xxxxooooocosta rica

fernanda SOPHIA xxxxooxoooel salvador

roxana guiselle FUENTES xxxoonicaragua

allison georgina ARTEAGA xxxonicaragua
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III Campeonato NACAC U13 y U15
Managua - Nicaragua - 17 y 18 de diciembre del 2021

FINAL RESULTS

U15, Women

Points

Heptathlon - Baseball Throw (6)

Pos Athlete Name Number Birthdate Age Team Mark

Allison Georgina ARTEAGA Osorio 51.69 m1 13 558 pts02/01/2008238 Nicaragua

Jah´Kyla MORTON 49.86 m2 14 540 pts09/02/2007230 British Virgin Islands

Dayna LEER 42.76 m3 14 475 pts01/07/2007204 Aruba

A´Sia MCMASTER 41.41 m4 14 461 pts30/08/2007229 British Virgin Islands

Akyrah JOSEPH 40.48 m5 14 451 pts02/02/2007234 Us Virgin Islands

Maria Jose ROJAS Gamboa 37.93 m6 13 426 pts16/07/2008220 Costa Rica

Jamiah NABBIE 37.74 m7 14 426 pts15/12/2007211 Bahamas

Fernanda SOPHIA Rodríguez 37.13 m8 14 420 pts01/03/2007226 El Salvador

Montserrat WILLEMS 33.81 m9 14 383 pts27/06/2007203 Aruba

Roxana Guiselle FUENTES Suárez 32.18 m10 14 367 pts01/02/2007239 Nicaragua

Phebe THOMPSON 30.66 m11 14 350 pts02/01/2007212 Bahamas

Antonella LANUZA Alfaro NM 13 0 pts20/07/2008219 Costa Rica

1 2 3 4 5 6Detail

allison georgina ARTEAGA 51.69 42.95 44.41nicaragua

jah´kyla MORTON 37.42 49.86 44.02british virgin islands

dayna LEER 42.76 37.74 38.69aruba

a´sia MCMASTER x 41.41 27.59british virgin islands

akyrah JOSEPH 37.82 40.48 34.97us virgin islands

maria jose ROJAS 16.95 29.32 37.93costa rica

jamiah NABBIE 36.69 37.74 35.77bahamas

fernanda SOPHIA 37.13 36.35 33.56el salvador

montserrat WILLEMS 30.32 x 33.81aruba

roxana guiselle FUENTES 24.58 31.76 32.18nicaragua

phebe THOMPSON 27.45 30.66 24.66bahamas

antonella LANUZA x x xcosta rica

U15, Women

Points

Heptathlon - 1.000 meters (7)

Pos Athlete Name Number Birthdate Age Team Mark

Antonella LANUZA Alfaro 03:18.931 13 553 pts20/07/2008219 Costa Rica

Jah´Kyla MORTON 03:39.662 14 421 pts09/02/2007230 British Virgin Islands

Maria Jose ROJAS Gamboa 03:43.023 13 402 pts16/07/2008220 Costa Rica

Allison Georgina ARTEAGA Osorio 03:49.224 13 369 pts02/01/2008238 Nicaragua

Fernanda SOPHIA Rodríguez 03:51.045 14 359 pts01/03/2007226 El Salvador

A´Sia MCMASTER 03:56.306 14 333 pts30/08/2007229 British Virgin Islands

Dayna LEER 03:56.497 14 332 pts01/07/2007204 Aruba

Phebe THOMPSON 03:58.028 14 324 pts02/01/2007212 Bahamas

Montserrat WILLEMS 03:58.139 14 324 pts27/06/2007203 Aruba

Jamiah NABBIE 04:02.3110 14 303 pts15/12/2007211 Bahamas

Akyrah JOSEPH 04:03.8511 14 296 pts02/02/2007234 Us Virgin Islands

Roxana Guiselle FUENTES Suárez 04:39.7812 14 151 pts01/02/2007239 Nicaragua
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III Campeonato NACAC U13 y U15
Managua - Nicaragua - 17 y 18 de diciembre del 2021

FINAL RESULTS

U15, Men
Age Group
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III Campeonato NACAC U13 y U15
Managua - Nicaragua - 17 y 18 de diciembre del 2021

FINAL RESULTS

U15, Men

Final

Heptathlon

Pos Athlete Name Mark80m LJ SP 80mH HJ Ball 1200m

1 4939 pts
Jean Carlos SOZA 

4.84 11.75 12.06 1.55 93.21 3:22.97
589 pts 603 pts 696 pts 663 pts 869 pts 762 pts757 pts

10.22
+1.0 -0.4 +0.6

Nicaragua

2 4852 pts
Deyner José LÓPEZ Ruíz

4.87 12.35 12.07 1.45 96.21 3:49.80
595 pts 629 pts 695 pts 582 pts 889 pts 547 pts915 pts

9.46
+1.0 -1.9 +0.5

Nicaragua

3 4729 pts
Kenny MOXEY Jr

5.23 12.98 12.13 1.60 69.74 4:05.01
666 pts 656 pts 687 pts 702 pts 704 pts 448 pts866 pts

9.68
+1.0 -0.1 +0.5

Bahamas

4 4478 pts
Demian BRICE 

5.51 10.52 13.13 1.75 60.33 4:08.46
719 pts 547 pts 574 pts 817 pts 630 pts 428 pts763 pts

10.19
+1.0 -1.2 +0.5

Bahamas

5 4251 pts
Sebastian ENRIQUE Chacón

4.78 11.88 12.26 1.50 62.32 4:21.61
576 pts 609 pts 671 pts 623 pts 646 pts 356 pts770 pts

10.15
+1.0 -0.5 +0.6

El Salvador

6 4180 pts
Kyon CHRISTOPHER Maduro

4.92 12.45 13.12 1.60 45.84 4:43.03
605 pts 634 pts 575 pts 702 pts 504 pts 255 pts905 pts

9.50
+1.0 -1.0 +0.5

Aruba

7 4177 pts
Dmarcus Vinicio QUESADA Valverde

4.83 10.24 13.76 1.50 65.08 4:20.62
587 pts 534 pts 510 pts 623 pts 670 pts 361 pts892 pts

9.56
+1.0 -1.9 +0.5

Costa Rica

8 4141 pts
Cristopher Josué GARCÍA Soza

4.67 10.91 13.00 1.30 76.67 4:06.22
554 pts 565 pts 587 pts 462 pts 756 pts 441 pts776 pts

10.12
+1.0 -2.5 +0.6

Nicaragua

9 3927 pts
Isaac CROTTA Ramirez

5.00 11.33 13.80 1.25 61.00 4:22.36
621 pts 584 pts 507 pts 426 pts 638 pts 353 pts798 pts

10.01
+1.0 -2.3 +0.6

Costa Rica

10 3886 pts
Wyndel JEROME Beyde

4.77 9.76 16.71 1.45 52.62 3:40.57
574 pts 511 pts 278 pts 582 pts 567 pts 613 pts761 pts

10.20
+1.0 -1.1 +0.6

Aruba
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III Campeonato NACAC U13 y U15
Managua - Nicaragua - 17 y 18 de diciembre del 2021

FINAL RESULTS

U15, Men

Points

Heptathlon - 80 meters (1)

Pos Athlete Name Number Birthdate Age Team Lane Mark

HEAT # 1

Kyon CHRISTOPHER Maduro 09.50 +1.0 m/s21 14 905 pts03/05/2007208 Aruba

Kenny MOXEY Jr 09.68 +1.0 m/s52 14 866 pts08/03/2007215 Bahamas

Isaac CROTTA Ramirez 10.01 +1.0 m/s33 13 798 pts05/01/2008224 Costa Rica

Sebastian ENRIQUE Chacón 10.15 +1.0 m/s64 14 770 pts30/01/2007227 El Salvador

Jean Carlos SOZA 10.22 +1.0 m/s45 14 757 pts08/02/2007243 Nicaragua

HEAT # 2

Deyner José LÓPEZ Ruíz 09.46 +1.0 m/s21 14 915 pts05/03/2007244 Nicaragua

Dmarcus Vinicio QUESADA Valverde 09.56 +1.0 m/s32 14 892 pts10/09/2007223 Costa Rica

Cristopher Josué GARCÍA Soza 10.12 +1.0 m/s63 14 776 pts17/01/2007245 Nicaragua

Demian BRICE 10.19 +1.0 m/s54 13 763 pts15/03/2008216 Bahamas

Wyndel JEROME Beyde 10.20 +1.0 m/s45 13 761 pts18/08/2008207 Aruba

Pos Heat

General Results

Athlete Name Team Mark Wind

+1.0 m/s09.46Deyner José LÓPEZ Ruíz1 2 915 ptsNicaragua

+1.0 m/s09.50Kyon CHRISTOPHER Maduro2 1 905 ptsAruba

+1.0 m/s09.56Dmarcus Vinicio QUESADA Valverde3 2 892 ptsCosta Rica

+1.0 m/s09.68Kenny MOXEY Jr4 1 866 ptsBahamas

+1.0 m/s10.01Isaac CROTTA Ramirez5 1 798 ptsCosta Rica

+1.0 m/s10.12Cristopher Josué GARCÍA Soza6 2 776 ptsNicaragua

+1.0 m/s10.15Sebastian ENRIQUE Chacón7 1 770 ptsEl Salvador

+1.0 m/s10.19Demian BRICE 8 2 763 ptsBahamas

+1.0 m/s10.20Wyndel JEROME Beyde9 2 761 ptsAruba

+1.0 m/s10.22Jean Carlos SOZA 10 1 757 ptsNicaragua
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III Campeonato NACAC U13 y U15
Managua - Nicaragua - 17 y 18 de diciembre del 2021

FINAL RESULTS

U15, Men

Points

Heptathlon - Long Jump (2)

Pos Athlete Name Number Birthdate Age Team Mark Wind

Demian BRICE 5.51 m -1.2 m/s1 13 719 pts15/03/2008216 Bahamas

Kenny MOXEY Jr 5.23 m -0.1 m/s2 14 666 pts08/03/2007215 Bahamas

Isaac CROTTA Ramirez 5.00 m -2.3 m/s3 13 621 pts05/01/2008224 Costa Rica

Kyon CHRISTOPHER Maduro 4.92 m -1.0 m/s4 14 605 pts03/05/2007208 Aruba

Deyner José LÓPEZ Ruíz 4.87 m -1.9 m/s5 14 595 pts05/03/2007244 Nicaragua

Jean Carlos SOZA 4.84 m -0.4 m/s6 14 589 pts08/02/2007243 Nicaragua

Dmarcus Vinicio QUESADA Valverde 4.83 m -1.9 m/s7 14 587 pts10/09/2007223 Costa Rica

Sebastian ENRIQUE Chacón 4.78 m -0.5 m/s8 14 576 pts30/01/2007227 El Salvador

Wyndel JEROME Beyde 4.77 m -1.1 m/s9 13 574 pts18/08/2008207 Aruba

Cristopher Josué GARCÍA Soza 4.67 m -2.5 m/s10 14 554 pts17/01/2007245 Nicaragua

1 2 3 4 5 6Detail

demian BRICE -1.2x 5.51 xbahamas

kenny MOXEY -0.1 -1.05.23 x 4.80bahamas

isaac CROTTA -0.8 -2.3 -0.54.91 5.00 3.28costa rica

kyon CHRISTOPHER +0.5 -1.0 -1.54.80 4.92 4.50aruba

deyner josé LÓPEZ -1.9 -1.1 -2.24.87 4.50 4.82nicaragua

jean carlos SOZA -0.9 -1.0 -0.44.44 4.37 4.84nicaragua

dmarcus vinicio QUESADA -1.9 -1.9x 4.83 4.61costa rica

sebastian ENRIQUE -0.4 -1.8 -0.54.59 4.63 4.78el salvador

wyndel JEROME -0.6 -1.1 -1.34.53 4.77 4.30aruba

cristopher josué GARCÍA -1.3 -2.54.55 4.67 xnicaragua
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III Campeonato NACAC U13 y U15
Managua - Nicaragua - 17 y 18 de diciembre del 2021

FINAL RESULTS

U15, Men

Points

Heptathlon - Shot Put 3 kg (3)

Pos Athlete Name Number Birthdate Age Team Mark

Kenny MOXEY Jr 12.98 m1 14 656 pts08/03/2007215 Bahamas

Kyon CHRISTOPHER Maduro 12.45 m2 14 634 pts03/05/2007208 Aruba

Deyner José LÓPEZ Ruíz 12.35 m3 14 629 pts05/03/2007244 Nicaragua

Sebastian ENRIQUE Chacón 11.88 m4 14 609 pts30/01/2007227 El Salvador

Jean Carlos SOZA 11.75 m5 14 603 pts08/02/2007243 Nicaragua

Isaac CROTTA Ramirez 11.33 m6 13 584 pts05/01/2008224 Costa Rica

Cristopher Josué GARCÍA Soza 10.91 m7 14 565 pts17/01/2007245 Nicaragua

Demian BRICE 10.52 m8 13 547 pts15/03/2008216 Bahamas

Dmarcus Vinicio QUESADA Valverde 10.24 m9 14 534 pts10/09/2007223 Costa Rica

Wyndel JEROME Beyde 9.76 m10 13 511 pts18/08/2008207 Aruba

1 2 3 4 5 6Detail

kenny MOXEY 11.34 12.30 12.98bahamas

kyon CHRISTOPHER 10.80 12.45 12.41aruba

deyner josé LÓPEZ 11.85 11.33 12.35nicaragua

sebastian ENRIQUE 10.47 11.08 11.88el salvador

jean carlos SOZA 11.75 11.07 11.60nicaragua

isaac CROTTA 11.25 11.33 10.91costa rica

cristopher josué GARCÍA 10.06 9.73 10.91nicaragua

demian BRICE x 10.52 9.60bahamas

dmarcus vinicio QUESADA 9.90 9.98 10.24costa rica

wyndel JEROME 9.76 8.90 9.73aruba
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III Campeonato NACAC U13 y U15
Managua - Nicaragua - 17 y 18 de diciembre del 2021

FINAL RESULTS

U15, Men

Points

Heptathlon - 80 mts hurdles 0.84 (4)

Pos Athlete Name Number Birthdate Age Team Lane Mark

HEAT # 1

Deyner José LÓPEZ Ruíz 12.07 +0.5 m/s41 14 695 pts05/03/2007244 Nicaragua

Kenny MOXEY Jr 12.13 +0.5 m/s32 14 687 pts08/03/2007215 Bahamas

Kyon CHRISTOPHER Maduro 13.12 +0.5 m/s53 14 575 pts03/05/2007208 Aruba

Demian BRICE 13.13 +0.5 m/s64 13 574 pts15/03/2008216 Bahamas

Dmarcus Vinicio QUESADA Valverde 13.76 +0.5 m/s25 14 510 pts10/09/2007223 Costa Rica

HEAT # 2

Jean Carlos SOZA 12.06 +0.6 m/s41 14 696 pts08/02/2007243 Nicaragua

Sebastian ENRIQUE Chacón 12.26 +0.6 m/s62 14 671 pts30/01/2007227 El Salvador

Cristopher Josué GARCÍA Soza 13.00 +0.6 m/s23 14 587 pts17/01/2007245 Nicaragua

Isaac CROTTA Ramirez 13.80 +0.6 m/s54 13 507 pts05/01/2008224 Costa Rica

Wyndel JEROME Beyde 16.71 +0.6 m/s35 13 278 pts18/08/2008207 Aruba

Pos Heat

General Results

Athlete Name Team Mark Wind

+0.6 m/s12.06Jean Carlos SOZA 1 2 696 ptsNicaragua

+0.5 m/s12.07Deyner José LÓPEZ Ruíz2 1 695 ptsNicaragua

+0.5 m/s12.13Kenny MOXEY Jr3 1 687 ptsBahamas

+0.6 m/s12.26Sebastian ENRIQUE Chacón4 2 671 ptsEl Salvador

+0.6 m/s13.00Cristopher Josué GARCÍA Soza5 2 587 ptsNicaragua

+0.5 m/s13.12Kyon CHRISTOPHER Maduro6 1 575 ptsAruba

+0.5 m/s13.13Demian BRICE 7 1 574 ptsBahamas

+0.5 m/s13.76Dmarcus Vinicio QUESADA Valverde8 1 510 ptsCosta Rica

+0.6 m/s13.80Isaac CROTTA Ramirez9 2 507 ptsCosta Rica

+0.6 m/s16.71Wyndel JEROME Beyde10 2 278 ptsAruba
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III Campeonato NACAC U13 y U15
Managua - Nicaragua - 17 y 18 de diciembre del 2021

FINAL RESULTS

U15, Men

Points

Heptathlon - High Jump (5)

Pos Athlete Name Number Birthdate Age Team Mark

Demian BRICE 1.75 m1 13 817 pts15/03/2008216 Bahamas

Kenny MOXEY Jr 1.60 m2 14 702 pts08/03/2007215 Bahamas

Kyon CHRISTOPHER Maduro 1.60 m3 14 702 pts03/05/2007208 Aruba

Jean Carlos SOZA 1.55 m4 14 663 pts08/02/2007243 Nicaragua

Dmarcus Vinicio QUESADA Valverde 1.50 m5 14 623 pts10/09/2007223 Costa Rica

Sebastian ENRIQUE Chacón 1.50 m6 14 623 pts30/01/2007227 El Salvador

Wyndel JEROME Beyde 1.45 m7 13 582 pts18/08/2008207 Aruba

Deyner José LÓPEZ Ruíz 1.45 m8 14 582 pts05/03/2007244 Nicaragua

Cristopher Josué GARCÍA Soza 1.30 m9 14 462 pts17/01/2007245 Nicaragua

Isaac CROTTA Ramirez 1.25 m10 13 426 pts05/01/2008224 Costa Rica

Detail 1.25 1.30 1.35 1.40 1.45 1.50 1.55 1.60 1.63 1.66 1.69 1.72 1.75 1.81

demian BRICE xxxoxoxxoooooo-----bahamas

kenny MOXEY xxxooo-----bahamas

kyon CHRISTOPHER xxxxxoxxoooooooaruba

jean carlos SOZA xxxoooo--onicaragua

dmarcus vinicio QUESADA xxxxooooxoocosta rica

sebastian ENRIQUE xxxxxoxxoo--xoel salvador

wyndel JEROME xxxxoooooaruba

deyner josé LÓPEZ xxxxxooooonicaragua

cristopher josué GARCÍA xxxoonicaragua

isaac CROTTA xxxocosta rica
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III Campeonato NACAC U13 y U15
Managua - Nicaragua - 17 y 18 de diciembre del 2021

FINAL RESULTS

U15, Men

Points

Heptathlon - Baseball Throw (6)

Pos Athlete Name Number Birthdate Age Team Mark

Deyner José LÓPEZ Ruíz 96.21 m1 14 889 pts05/03/2007244 Nicaragua

Jean Carlos SOZA 93.21 m2 14 869 pts08/02/2007243 Nicaragua

Cristopher Josué GARCÍA Soza 76.67 m3 14 756 pts17/01/2007245 Nicaragua

Kenny MOXEY Jr 69.74 m4 14 704 pts08/03/2007215 Bahamas

Dmarcus Vinicio QUESADA Valverde 65.08 m5 14 670 pts10/09/2007223 Costa Rica

Sebastian ENRIQUE Chacón 62.32 m6 14 646 pts30/01/2007227 El Salvador

Isaac CROTTA Ramirez 61.00 m7 13 638 pts05/01/2008224 Costa Rica

Demian BRICE 60.33 m8 13 630 pts15/03/2008216 Bahamas

Wyndel JEROME Beyde 52.62 m9 13 567 pts18/08/2008207 Aruba

Kyon CHRISTOPHER Maduro 45.84 m10 14 504 pts03/05/2007208 Aruba

1 2 3 4 5 6Detail

deyner josé LÓPEZ 92.09 96.21 94.90nicaragua

jean carlos SOZA x 93.21 91.61nicaragua

cristopher josué GARCÍA 76.67 63.27 71.29nicaragua

kenny MOXEY 68.17 69.74 68.36bahamas

dmarcus vinicio QUESADA 57.65 65.08 59.48costa rica

sebastian ENRIQUE 54.34 62.32 58.20el salvador

isaac CROTTA 54.33 61.00 53.33costa rica

demian BRICE 60.33 54.85 57.26bahamas

wyndel JEROME 51.50 52.31 52.62aruba

kyon CHRISTOPHER 44.45 45.84 41.68aruba

U15, Men

Points

Heptathlon - 1.200 meters (7)

Pos Athlete Name Number Birthdate Age Team Mark

Jean Carlos SOZA 03:22.971 14 762 pts08/02/2007243 Nicaragua

Wyndel JEROME Beyde 03:40.572 13 613 pts18/08/2008207 Aruba

Deyner José LÓPEZ Ruíz 03:49.803 14 547 pts05/03/2007244 Nicaragua

Kenny MOXEY Jr 04:05.014 14 448 pts08/03/2007215 Bahamas

Cristopher Josué GARCÍA Soza 04:06.225 14 441 pts17/01/2007245 Nicaragua

Demian BRICE 04:08.466 13 428 pts15/03/2008216 Bahamas

Dmarcus Vinicio QUESADA Valverde 04:20.627 14 361 pts10/09/2007223 Costa Rica

Sebastian ENRIQUE Chacón 04:21.618 14 356 pts30/01/2007227 El Salvador

Isaac CROTTA Ramirez 04:22.369 13 353 pts05/01/2008224 Costa Rica

Kyon CHRISTOPHER Maduro 04:43.0310 14 255 pts03/05/2007208 Aruba
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III Campeonato NACAC U13 y U15
Managua - Nicaragua - 17 y 18 de diciembre del 2021

FINAL RESULTS

U15, Mixed
Age Group
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III Campeonato NACAC U13 y U15
Managua - Nicaragua - 17 y 18 de diciembre del 2021

FINAL RESULTS

U15, Mixed

Final

Relay 4x100 mts Mixed

Pos Athlete Name Number Birthdate Age Team Lane Mark

1
Phebe Thompson - Kenny Moxey - Demian Brice - Jamiah 
Nabbie 48.30Bahamas

2
Wyndel Jerome - Montserrat C. - Dyana Mya - Kyon 
Christopher 48.75Aruba

3
Maria Rojas - Isaac Crotta - Antonella Lanuza - Dmarcus 
Quesada 49.90Costa Rica

4
Allison Arteaga - Cristopher García - Roxana Fuentes - Deyner 
López 50.67Nicaragua
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